

**In the Court of the Principal District Munsif, Padmanabhapuram.**

O.S.No.23/2020

தேதி- 29.08.2025

(P.W.1) - ஜெயராஜ்

முதல் விசாரணை தொடர்ச்சி

1. 22.06.1994 B. Memo Tax receipt issued by the village Administrative officer is marked as Ex.A1.
- 2) House Tax Receipt infavour of Rajayan(4 nos) father of the plaintiff is marked as Ex.A2.
- 3) 23.01.2020 Electricity Bill in the name of Rajayan father of the plaintiff is marked as Ex.A3.
- 4) Aadhaar infavour of the plaintiff (compared with original) is marked as Ex.A4.
- 5) Voters list infavour of Jeyaraj (plaintiff), Rajayan and Rejeenal (plaintiff's father and mother) is marked as Ex.A5.
- 6) 28.02.2020 Copy of requisition letter to the Tahsildar by the plaintiff's mother (Rajeenal) (copy) is marked as Ex.A6.
- 7) 28.02.2020 Copy of requisition letter to the Tahsildar by the plaintiff's Wife (copy) is marked as Ex.A7.
- 8) 04.03.2020 Copy of Advocate notice issued to the District Collector, Kanyakumari District is marked as Ex.A8.
- 9) 04.03.2020 Postal Receipt is marked as Ex.A9.
- 10) 06.03.2020 Acknowledgement card is marked as Ex.A10.
- 11) 07.11.2019 House tax receipt infavour of plaintiff's father Rajayan is marked as Ex.A11.
- 12) 24.03.2021 House tax receipt infavour of plaintiff's Father Rajayan is marked as Ex.A12.
- 13) 10.02.2022 House tax receipt infavour of plaintiff's father Rajayan is marked as Ex.A13.

- 14) 24.03.2023 House tax receipt infavour of plaintiff's father Rajayan is marked as Ex.A14.
- 15) 11.03.2024 House tax receipt infavour of plaintiff's father Rajayan is marked as Ex.A15.
- 16) 20.09.2024 House tax receipt infavour of plaintiff's father Rajayan is marked as Ex.A16.
- 17) 30.05.2024 Electricity bill paid receipt infavour of plaintiff's father Rajayan is marked as Ex.A17.
- 18) 25.07.2024 Electricity bill paid receipt infavour of plaintiff's father Rajayan is marked as Ex.A18.
- 19) 01.10.2024 Electricity bill paid receipt infavour of plaintiff's father Rajayan is marked as Ex.A19.
- 20) 25.11.2024 Electricity bill paid receipt infavour of plaintiff's father Rajayan is marked as Ex.A20.
- 21) 23.01.2025 Electricity bill paid receipt infavour of plaintiff's father Rajayan is marked as Ex.A21.
- 22) 03.04.2025 Electricity bill paid receipt infavour of plaintiff's father Rajayan is marked as Ex.A22.
- 23) 12.02.2020 Death certificate infavour of the plaintiff's father Rajayan is marked as Ex.A23.
- 24) 02.08.2024 Death certificate infavour of the plaintiff's mother Rejinal is marked as Ex.A24.
- 25) Photo showing the plaintiff's family aspestas house is marked as Ex.A25.

- 26) Photo showing the latrine is marked as Ex.A26.
- 27) Photo showing the water tank is marked as Ex.A27.
- 28) Photo showing the well is marked as Ex.A28.
- 29) Photo showing the 3 graves of the brother, father, mother is marked as Ex.A29.
- 30) Photo showing the basement put up by the plaintiff is marked as Ex.A30.
- 31) Photo's C.D is marked as Ex.A31.
- 32) 28.06.2025 Photo's Receipt is marked as Ex.A32.

(பிராதுபடி தீர்ப்பாக வேண்டுகிறேன்)

(வழக்கறிஞரின் வேண்டுகோளுக்கிணங்க முதல் விசாரணை தொடர்ச்சிகாக வேறு தேதிக்கு ஒத்தி வைக்கப்படுகிறது).